
-

. ......_. ___._ _ _

'

DXSTRIBlTION:s.,
-

PDR
- LPDR ,

Regulatory Files (016) V
R. Diggs, LFMB
W. Paulson, ORB-5

-

SEP 0 6 1984 C. Jamerson, ORB-5
LFMB Reactor File
LFMB Refund File,

LFMB R/F

Docket No. 50-219

GPU Nuclear Corporation
. Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

ATTH: Mr. P. B. Fiedler
Vice President and Director

Post Office Box 388
Forked River, New Jersey 08731

Gentlemen:

The following applications were filed with the Office of Nuclear Reactor
: Regulation (ORRR) for review in connection with the Oyster Creek Nuclear

Generating Station:

1. An August 2,1982 request for exemption from the schedular require-
ments for installation of isolation condenser high point vents.
A Class III fee ($4,000) was remitted with your request pursuant
to 10 CFR 170.22 of the March 23, 1978 regulations.

2. A May 1,1984 Technical Specification Change Request No.122 re-
lating to: (a) changes in location for three carine woodborer
exposure panels, and (b) revised procedure for calibration of '

environmental mon'toring instrumentation. A Class Il fee ($1,200)
zwas remitted with your application pursuant to 10 CFR 170.22 of

the March 23, 1978 regulations. -

Based on inforsation provided by the ONRR staff, it has been determined that:
7

1. A refund of $4,000 is appropriate for Item 1 above. It is current NRC
policy to exempt from fees exemption requests which were filed prior
to June 20, 1984, that are approved pursuant to 10 CFP 50.12 by the
ONRR staff unless a license amendment or other approval is also re-
quired. On this basis, we have concluded that an exemption pursuant
to 10 CFR 170.ll(b), from the fee requirements is euthorized b.v law
and such exemption is otherwise in the public interest and is hereby
granted for that portion of your August 2 application which was not

.

withdrawn by your letter dated July 13, 1984. Your Corporation was -

notified of the OHRR staff's approval of your August 2 application :
by letter dated August 9,1984. ;

B409170159 840906
PDR ADOCK 05000219 -

P PDR

!



.__ _ _ _ . .__ _ ____ ____ -

'M

=
-.

GPU Nuclear Corporaticn -2- ,SEP 0 6 1934

~

A Class III fee ($4,000) is appropriate for Item 2 since the review2.-
will involve consideration of a single safety issue. Therefore, an
additional sum of $2.800 is due for this application.

On the one hand, a refund of $4,000 is due your Corporation and, on the other
hand, $2,800 is due the USNRC. We are applying $2,800 of the $4,000 refund
due your Corporation for Item 1 above to the $2.800 due the USNRC for Item 2
above. Therefore, we are concurrently authorizing the Division of Accounting
and Finance to refund $1,200 to your Corporation. We hope this transaction
meets with your approval. If the ONRR staff's final review of Item 2 reveals
that this fee is not appropriate, you will be notified and any necessary
adjustments will be made.

f For your information, a brief discussion of fees for applications for license
|' amendments and other requests filed before and after June 20,1984, is contained
f' in Enclosure 1 to this letter. If you have any questions regarding fees, please
! contact us on 301-492-7225.

| Sincerely,
!

! ortsind simedma
| Wu, 0.1ADer

'
'

William O. Miller, Chief
License Fee Management Branch
Office of Administration

Enclosures:
1. Fee Assessment Information
2. Revision to 10 CFR 170

l

. .LFMB : ADMjd..LF. ,2ADM TLFMB: M L -OFFICEp . c,p.........

CURNAME) L remper/rf R ggs CJ way WOMi

^"> . 9/.6. . . /.8,4, ,9/,,[,/,8,4, , ,9/, , , /,8,4, , , ,9/, ,(j, , /,8,4, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,

NRC FORM 318 (1080) NRCM O240 OFFICML, RECORD COPY


